County of Greenwood

Park Plaza, Suite 102 600 Monument St., Box P-103 Greenwood, SC 29646 Phone: (864) 942-8507 Fax: (864) 942-8566

Website: http://www.greenwoodsc.gov



For Immediate Release July 12, 2022

For more information, contact: Jamie Dowtin 864.942.8619 jdowtin@greenwoodsc.gov

Greenwood County Council Cleanup Gateway Series: District Seven

Greenwood, S.C. – Greenwood County Council's Cleanup Gateway Series continues with a community litter pick up event for District Seven.

What: Greenwood County Council Cleanup Gateway Series: District Seven

When: Wednesday, July 13, 2022, from 5:30-7:30 p.m.

Where: Volunteers should meet at 5730 Hwy 25 North

Who: This event is hosted by Greenwood County Councilman Theo Lane and is open to the public. No

registration is needed and supplies will be provided for all participants.

Question? For more information on this event, please contact Amber Nappier, litter prevention

coordinator, Greenwood County, at (864) 942-8705 or anappier@greenwoodsc.gov

###